M
A
X
1
7
0
0
/M

and subject to change.
8/97
______________Ordering Information
MAX1700C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice
ONA
FB
REF
GND, PGND
POUT
0.1µF
10Ω
OUT
ON
INPUT
0.8V TO 5.5V
OR
OFF
ONB
OFF
ON
SYNC
PWM
PFM
OUTPUT
3.3V OR ADJ
UP TO 800mA
CLK/SEL
MAX1700
MAX1700EEE -40°C to +85°C 16 QSOP
MAX1701C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice
MAX1701EEE -40°C to +85°C 16 QSOP
M
A
X
1